## CANADA GOOSE

# Canada Goose Unveils the Sights of Nature, Sounds of the Arctic and Touch of Real Snow with New Concept Store

### "The Journey" offers a multi-sensory, digitally-led and inventory-free retail concept

**TORONTO, ON (December 4, 2019)** – Canada Goose (NYSE: GOOS, TSX: GOOS) today announced *The Journey*, an innovative new retail concept located in CF Sherway Gardens, in Toronto, Canada. The first of its kind for the brand, *The Journey* redefines luxury shopping with a guided and fully interactive and experiential environment, where guests are immersed in the spirit of the outdoors.

Designed to push the boundaries of e-commerce and retail, *The Journey* is an inventory-free retail concept that invites guests to explore the power of Canada Goose performance luxury apparel through inspiring digital content, interactive product displays, and the next generation of its award-winning Cold Room. Offering appointment-based service and a 1:1 personalized shopping experience, guests can browse and purchase the full assortment of Canada Goose products with ease and enjoy same-day home delivery.

"In retail, experience is everything – and trying on a Canada Goose jacket for the first time is a powerful experience. This new store amplifies that moment by creating an environment that digitally and physically transports people into the Arctic in innovative, surprising, and inspiring ways," said Dani Reiss, President & CEO, Canada Goose. "The way people shop is changing and I'm excited to be a leader in defining the future of retail."

The Journey experience and offerings include:

- A Step into Nature The Journey begins as guests step through a two-story glacier façade, which is a glimpse of what's to come. Once inside, guests walk through the crevasse where they hear the sound of ice cracking beneath their feet, inviting them to leave the outside world behind.
- In the Elements 60-foot wide curved displays project bespoke 4K content, putting guests in the heart of nature and on a journey through sweeping landscapes, which change seasonally.
- **Product Exploration** The iconic Snow Mantra parkas are displayed with interactive "hotspots," which allow guests to explore specific functions and features of the parkas.
- Next generation Cold Room In the Gear Room, guests are outfitted by Canada Goose Brand Ambassadors with jackets to wear in the Cold Room where they are digitally transported to the Arctic. With the temperature set at - 12°C, guests are surrounded by floor-to-ceiling Arctic landscapes – and real snow. The experience offers two original films, which change seasonally and are narrated by Goose People – four-time Yukon Quest and Iditarod champion, Lance Mackey, and Indigenous activist and artist, Sarain Fox.
- **Personalized Shopping** Available at their fingertips, guests can browse the full assortment of Canada Goose products with the help of Brand Ambassadors' expert product knowledge, to help them select their perfect Canada Goose product for any adventure or environment.
- Seamless Delivery For guests who live or are visiting the Greater Toronto Area, products purchased before 1:30pm will be delivered to them the same day.

*The Journey* opens on Thursday, December 5<sup>th</sup> at CF Sherway Gardens. Appointments available in-store upon request with a Canada Goose Brand Ambassador.

### About Canada Goose Inc.

Founded in a small warehouse in Toronto, Canada in 1957, Canada Goose has grown into one of the world's leading makers of performance luxury apparel. Every collection is informed by the rugged demands of the Arctic and inspired by relentless innovation and uncompromised craftsmanship. From the coldest places on Earth to global fashion capitals, people are proud to wear Canada Goose products. Employing more than 5,000 people worldwide, Canada Goose is a recognized leader for its Made in Canada commitment, and is a long-time partner of Polar Bears International. Visit canadagoose.com for more information.

#### Media Contacts:

Hannah Korsunsky Manager, Communications hkorsunsky@canadagoose.com